

G2 Acquisition Inc. extends the acceptance period and announces that the price of SEK 1.38 cash per share will not be increased

According to a press release published today, 21 October 2024, G2 Acquisition Inc. ("G2RS") has decided to extend the acceptance period until 15:00 (CET) on 6 November 2024 to give shareholders who have not yet accepted G2RS's public tender offer to the shareholders and warrant holders of series TO1 in ZignSec AB (publ) (the "Offer") an opportunity to do so.

G2RS has further decided that the price in the Offer, of SEK 1.38 in cash per share, will not be increased. Accordingly, a price of SEK 1.38 per share is the maximum price that will be paid in connection with the Offer.

For more information, please see G2RS' press release: https://news.cision.com/se/g2-acquisition-inc-reddelar-utfall-i-det-offentliga-uppkopserbjudandet-avseende-zignsec-ab--publ--f,c4053725

Stockholm, 21 October 2024

ZignSec AB (publ)

The Board of Directors

For more information:

Glenn Macdonald, CEO, glenn.macdonald@zignsec.com

About ZignSec AB (publ)

ZignSec is a technology group in the fast-growing RegTech industry. The company provides SaaS solutions for customer due diligence and ID verification with global reach. The solutions are used by companies to optimise their processes for onboarding both corporate customers and consumers while ensuring compliance with local and global regulatory requirements for Know Your Customer (KYC) and Anti-Money Laundering (AML).

Nasdaq First North Ticker Symbol: ZIGN

Certified Adviser: Eminova Fondkommission AB, Tel: +46 8 684 211 00



Attachments

G2 Acquisition Inc. extends the acceptance period and announces that the price of SEK 1.38 cash per share will not be increased